AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 19-0337 (1st Reader Copy)

APPROVED FOR FORM.

STYLE, AND TENTUAL SUPPLENCY

TO - 9/25/17

DEPT LEGISLATIVE RESERVES

By: Judiciary Committee

Amendment No. 1

On page 1, in the second sponsor line, after "Middleton", insert ", Burnett".

Amendment No. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike "§ 5-701(B)" and substitute "<u>TITLE 5, SUBTITLE 7</u>"; and, on that same page, in line 3, before "ABUSE", insert "<u>DEFINITIONS</u>: ".

Amendment No. 3

On page 2, in line 20, after "ROUTINE", insert "AND CONSISTENT"; and, in that same line, after "CONTACT", insert "THROUGHOUT AN ATHLETIC SEASON".

Amendment No. 4

On page 3, in line 15, strike "§ 5-701(s)" and substitute "<u>TITLE 5, SUBTITLE 7</u>"; and, on that same page, in line 16, before "NEGLECT", insert "<u>DEFINITIONS</u>:".

Amendment No. 5

On page 3, in line 28, after "INDIVIDUAL", insert "<u>UNDER THE AGE OF 18</u>"; and, on that same page, in line 29, after "PROGRAM", insert "<u>IN A NON-SUPERVISORY ROLE</u>".

Amendment No. 6

On page 5, after line 17, insert:

"(E) OTHER TRAINING PROGRAMS.

FOR THE PURPOSES OF CONDUCTING TOURNAMENTS OR OTHER SIMILAR SPORTING EVENTS, THE DEPARTMENT MUST ACCEPT TRAINING SUBSTANTIALLY EQUIVALENT TO







THE TRAINING REQUIRED BY THIS SECTION FROM ANY REGIONAL, LOCAL, STATE, OR NATIONAL YOUTH SPORTS ORGANIZATION USING A DEPARTMENT FACILITY UNDER A PERMIT ISSUED TO ANOTHER YOUTH SPORTS PROGRAM.".

Amendment No. 7

On page 5, in line 28, after "ACTIVITY", insert "BY A COACH OR A MEMBER OF THE COACH'S STAFF".

Amendment No. 8

On page 1, in line 6, after "that", insert "the Department of Recreation and Parks make an automated external defribrillator available to"; and, on that same page, in line 7, strike "have an automated external defribrillator at athletic events"; and, on page 6, strike lines 8 through 15 in their entireties and substitute:

"THE DEPARTMENT MUST MAKE AN AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFRIBRILLATOR AVAILABLE TO ANY YOUTH SPORTS PROGRAM HOLDING A PERMIT FOR USE OF ANY DEPARTMENT FACILITY.";

and, on that same page, in line 16, strike the subsection designator "(C)" and substitute with a subsection designator "(B)".

Amendment No. 9

On page 1, in line 7, strike beginning with "requiring" down through and including the first semi-colon in line 8; and, on page 6, strike lines 20 through 34 in their entireties; and, on page 7, strike lines 1 through 11 in their entireties and substitute "§ 54-7. {RESERVED}".

Amendment No. 10

On page 7, in line 12, strike "ATHLETIC" and substitute "SPORTS"; and, in line 15, strike "ATHLETIC" and substitute "SPORTS".